



ORDER BELOW EXH.-1

1] The plaintiff and her learned Advocate are present. The plaintiff has filed the pursis below Exh.21 and thereby prayed for withdrawal of the suit without any condition. It is the contention of the plaintiff that she wants to withdraw the present suit voluntarily and without any condition. She admitted contents of pursis along with her signature and prayed for disposed off the present suit against defendant. Hence, I pass following order;

ORDER

1. The suit is disposed off as withdrawn as per withdrawal pursis (Exh.21) under Order XXIII Rule 1(1) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
2. Court fees be refunded as per rule, if any.
3. The proceeding is closed.

Barshi
Date: 09/07/2026

Sd/-
(Smt. V. V. Chavan)
Jt. Civil Judge (J. D.), Barshi.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order is same word to word as per the original Judgment / Order.

(a)	Name of the Stenographer	:	Shri.S.R. Barangule, Stenographer Grade-III
(b)	Court	:	Smt. V.V. Chavan, Jt.C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Barshi.
(c)	Judgment /Order declared on	:	09/07/2026
(d)	Judgment /Order checked on	:	09/07/2026
(e)	Judgment /Order signed by P.O. on	:	09/07/2026
(f)	Judgment /Order uploaded on	:	09/07/2026